(G ains) /Losses due to the Changes in Financial Assum ptions (139.435) (9.479.540)

(Gains) /Losses due to the Changes in experience (5.416.050) 6.258.516

(Gains) /Losses due to the Changes in Demographic Assum ptions - (242.987)

(5.555.485) (3.464.011)

Assumptions 2020 2019

Discount Rate 9.94% 10.91%

Salary Increment 10.00% 11.00%

Retirement Age 55 Years 55 Years

Expected Average Future W orking Years 6.14 Years 6.14 Years

29.6 Sensitivity of Assumptions Employed in Actuarial Valuation

The following table dem onstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the key assum ptions employed with all other

variables held constant in the retirem ent benefit liability measurement.

The sensitivity o f  the statem ent o f  Com prehensive income and statem ent o f  Financial Position is the effect o f  the assum ed changes

in discount rate and salary scale in the profit or loss and retirem ent benefit obligation for the year.

2020

lncrease/(Decrease) in

discount rate

Increase/(Decrease) in

salary increment

Sensitivity Effect on statement of

Comprehensive Income -

lncrease/(Reduction) in results

for the year (Rs. Mn)

Sensitivity Effect on Retirement

Benefit Obligation -

lnerease/(Reduction) in liability

(Rs. Mn)

1% 4.65 -4.65

-1% -5.21 5.21

1% -5.03 5.03
-1% 4.58 -4.58

2019

Increase/(Decrease) in
discount rate

lncrease/(Decrease) in

salary increment
Sensitivity Effect on statement of

Comprehensive Income -

Increase/(Reduction) in results

for the year (Rs. Mn)

Sensitivity Effect on Retirement
Benefit Obligation -

lncrease/(Reduction) in liability

(Rs. Mn)

1% 3.96 -3.96

-4.44 4.44

1% -4.39 4.39

(  C lta T e c e c i  \ -1% 3.99 -3.99

\  \  Acr.'..': "■.-■nts J j
\ *  ______ V

-51-

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Y ear en ded  31 M arch  2020

Assetline Leasing Company Limited__________

30. STATED CAPITAL

Issued and Fully Paid-Ordinary Shares

2020 2019

No of Shares Rs. No of Shares Rs.

Stated Capital 133.958.971 3.550.000.000 133.958.971 3.350.000.000

133.958.971 3.550.000.000 133.958.971 3.550.000.000

The Authorised Capital and Par Value Concept in relation to shares were abolished by the Companies Act No. 07 o f  2007. The total

amount received by the Company or due and payable to the Company in respect o f  the issue and calls o f  the shares are referred to as

stated capital.

Stated Capital

The holders o f  ordinary shares are entitled to receive a  dividend as declared from time to time and are entitled to one v ote per share at

meetings o f  the Company.

31. STATUTORY RESERVE FUND

The Reserve Fund is maintained in compliance with the Central Bank Direction No. 5 o f  2006 issued to specialised leasing